TECHNICAL MANUAL
CAM SWITCHES
PK-1, PK-2, PK-3
2
1 DESCRIPTION
Cam switches PK EKF are mechanical switching devices designed for 50 / 60Hz AC
circuits with rated voltage up to 400 V. Available in 1-, 2-, 3- and 4-pole versions.
Cam switches are used in power distribution enclosures, test benches, control

Cam switch
2 TECHNICAL DATA
TYPE CODE
3
Characteristics
Values
PK-1 PK-2 PK-2K PK-3
Degree of protection
On the front panel side IP20/
IP65 IP20
IP65 IP54
On the contact side IP00 IP00
Rated insulation voltage Ui, V 690
Rated operating voltage Ue, V 230 / 400
Min. mechanical endurance, cycles 100 000
Min. electrical endurance, cycles 30 000
Operating temperature, °С from -25 to +40
Altitude above sea level, m max. 2000
Characteristics Values
Rated thermal
current, Ith, А 10 16 25 32 40 63
Rated voltage
Ue, V 230 400 230 400 230 400 230 400 230 400 230 400
Rated current Ie, A
AC-21,
АС-22 10 10 16 16 25 25 32 32 40 40 63 63
AC-23 7,5 7,5 12 12 22 22 30 30 37,5 37,5 57 57
AC-2 7,5 7,5 12 12 22 22 30 30 37,5 37,5 57 57
AC-3 5,5 5,5 8,8 8,8 15 15 22 22 27,5 27,5 36 36
AC-4 1,75 1,75 2,8 2,8 6,5 6,5 11 11 13,8 13,8 15 15
AC-15 2,5 1,5 4 3,2 8 5 14 6 17,5 7,5 - -
Rated power Pe, kW
AC-23 3/
0,8
5/
1,7
3,7
2,5
7,5
3,7
5,5/
3
11/
5,5
7,5
4
15/
7,5
9,6/
5
19/
9,6
15/
10
30/
18,5
AC-2 2,5 3,7 4 7,5 5,5 11 7,5 15 9,6 19 18,5 30
3 TECHNICAL DATA
For cam switches PK-1 and PK-3
AC-3 1,5 2,2 3/
2,2
5,5/